WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
1/29/2024 thru 1/29/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-003280 01/29/2024 00:10: ALARM/OUTSIDE AGENCY 3100 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR
OPEN WINDOW/DOOR

24-003283 01/29/2024 03:54: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-003285 01/29/2024 04:22: DOMESTIC 2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
DOMESTIC

24-003288 01/29/2024 06:54: TRAFFIC COMPLAINT BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

24-003290 01/29/2024 07:46: ACCIDENT/NO PI CITY LIMITS/ FAIRMONT AVE
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-003292 01/29/2024 08:46: LARCENY 600 BLOCK BITTERSWEET CT
LARCENY

24-003293 01/29/2024 08:47: VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG 100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

24-003295 01/29/2024 09:16: ALL ANIMAL CALLS E CLIFFORD ST/ S KENT ST
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-003298 01/29/2024 09:23: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 3000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-003299 01/29/2024 09:27: THREATS / PHONE CALLS 400 BLOCK HANDLEY BLVD
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

24-003301 01/29/2024 10:13: LARCENY 2600 BLOCK WINDWOOD DR
LARCENY

24-003303 01/29/2024 10:34: TRAFFIC COMPLAINT PAPERMILL RD/ S PLEASANT VALLEY R

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT



24-003304

24-003305

24-003306

24-003308

24-003311

24-003314

24-003321

24-003322

24-003326

24-003330

24-003333

24-003337

24-003338

24-003341

01/29/2024

01/29/2024

01/29/2024

01/29/2024

01/29/2024

01/29/2024

01/29/2024

01/29/2024

01/29/2024

01/29/2024

01/29/2024

01/29/2024

01/29/2024

01/29/2024

10:35:

10:45:

10:49:

10:54:

11:11:

11:17:

11:55:

12:12:

12:52:

13:34:

14:01:

14:52:

14:54:

15:02:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
LARCENY

LARCENY
LARCENY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

1400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK BAKER ST

400 BLOCK HANDLEY BLVD

300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD

2400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

400 BLOCK SUPERIOR AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

VALLEY AVE/ YORK AVE

BELLVIEW AVE/ VALLEY AVE

500 BLOCK JEFFERSON ST

500 BLOCK YORK AVE

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE



24-003343 01/29/2024 15:07: LARCENY 2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
LARCENY

24-003344 01/29/2024 15:09: PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY 00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

24-003345 01/29/2024 15:11: DOMESTIC 300 BLOCK GRAY AVE
DOMESTIC
24-003349 01/29/2024 16:04: POLICE INFORMATION 2300 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD

POLICE INFORMATION

24-003352 01/29/2024 16:20: ASSIST CITIZEN 300 BLOCK W CORK ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

24-003354 01/29/2024 16:24: SEXUAL ASSAULT 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
SEXUAL ASSAULT

24-003356 01/29/2024 16:43: DOMESTIC 200 BLOCK EAST ST
DOMESTIC

24-003357 01/29/2024 17:01: DRUG CASE 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DRUG CASE

24-003359 01/29/2024 17:16: JUVENILE PROBLEM 1900 BLOCK MALL BLVD

JUVENILE PROBLEM

24-003360 01/29/2024 17:27: REMOVE SUBJECT 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
REMOVE SUBJECT

24-003361 01/29/2024 17:30: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

24-003364 01/29/2024 17:51: ASSIST CITIZEN 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

24-003368 01/29/2024 18:04: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

24-003373 01/29/2024 18:19: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC AMHERST ST/ N BRADDOCK ST 'DTM
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-003379 01/29/2024 19:11: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN



24-003383

24-003384

24-003387

24-003393

24-003403

24-003405

24-003406

Total Number of Calls:

01/29/2024

01/29/2024

01/29/2024

01/29/2024

01/29/2024

01/29/2024

01/29/2024

19:51:

19:53:

20:27:

21:38:

22:56:

23:23:

23:57:

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

48

400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST

600 BLOCK S KENT ST

500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
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