## WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **Call Briefing Report**

1/29/2024 thru 1/29/2024

		Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agence	y ID: All
Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-003280	01/29/2024 00:10:	ALARM/OUTSIDE AGENCY OPEN WINDOW/DOOR	3100 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR
24-003283	01/29/2024 03:54:	<b>DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC</b> DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003285	01/29/2024 04:22:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-003288	01/29/2024 06:54:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS
24-003290	01/29/2024 07:46:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	CITY LIMITS/ FAIRMONT AVE
24-003292	01/29/2024 08:46:	LARCENY LARCENY	600 BLOCK BITTERSWEET CT
24-003293	01/29/2024 08:47:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST
24-003295	01/29/2024 09:16:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	E CLIFFORD ST/ S KENT ST
24-003298	01/29/2024 09:23:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	3000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-003299	01/29/2024 09:27:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	400 BLOCK HANDLEY BLVD
24-003301	01/29/2024 10:13:	LARCENY LARCENY	2600 BLOCK WINDWOOD DR

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

PAPERMILL RD/ S PLEASANT VALLEY R

24-003303

01/29/2024 10:34:

24-003304	01/29/2024 10:35:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003305	01/29/2024 10:45:	<b>REMOVE SUBJECT</b> <i>REMOVE SUBJECT</i>	100 BLOCK BAKER ST
24-003306	01/29/2024 10:49:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK HANDLEY BLVD
24-003308	01/29/2024 10:54:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
24-003311	01/29/2024 11:11:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
24-003314	01/29/2024 11:17:	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT LARCENY	700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
24-003321	01/29/2024 11:55:	LARCENY LARCENY	2400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-003322	01/29/2024 12:12:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK SUPERIOR AVE
24-003326	01/29/2024 12:52:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003330	01/29/2024 13:34:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	VALLEY AVE/ YORK AVE
24-003333	01/29/2024 14:01:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	BELLVIEW AVE/ VALLEY AVE
24-003337	01/29/2024 14:52:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	500 BLOCK JEFFERSON ST
24-003338	01/29/2024 14:54:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	500 BLOCK YORK AVE
24-003341	01/29/2024 15:02:	<b>DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC</b> DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

24-003343	01/29/2024 15:07:	LARCENY LARCENY	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003344	01/29/2024 15:09:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
24-003345	01/29/2024 15:11:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	300 BLOCK GRAY AVE
24-003349	01/29/2024 16:04:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	2300 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD
24-003352	01/29/2024 16:20:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	300 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-003354	01/29/2024 16:24:	SEXUAL ASSAULT SEXUAL ASSAULT	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-003356	01/29/2024 16:43:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	200 BLOCK EAST ST
24-003357	01/29/2024 17:01:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-003359	01/29/2024 17:16:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	1900 BLOCK MALL BLVD
24-003360	01/29/2024 17:27:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-003361	01/29/2024 17:30:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-003364	01/29/2024 17:51:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-003368	01/29/2024 18:04:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST
24-003373	01/29/2024 18:19:	<b>DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC</b> DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	AMHERST ST/ N BRADDOCK ST 'DTM
24-003379	01/29/2024 19:11:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

## ALL ANIMAL CALLS

01/29/2024 19:51:	<b>REMOVE SUBJECT</b> <i>REMOVE SUBJECT</i>	400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
01/29/2024 19:53:	<b>DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC</b> DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
01/29/2024 20:27:	<b>DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC</b> DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
01/29/2024 21:38:	<b>DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC</b> DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
01/29/2024 22:56:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	00 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST
01/29/2024 23:23:	<b>REMOVE SUBJECT</b> <i>REMOVE SUBJECT</i>	600 BLOCK S KENT ST
01/29/2024 23:57:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
	01/29/2024 19:53: 01/29/2024 20:27: 01/29/2024 21:38: 01/29/2024 22:56: 01/29/2024 23:23:	OH20/2024 19:51:REMOVE SUBJECT01/29/2024 19:53:DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC01/29/2024 20:27:DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC01/29/2024 20:27:DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC01/29/2024 21:38:DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC01/29/2024 21:38:DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC01/29/2024 22:56:JUVENILE PROBLEM01/29/2024 23:23:REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT01/29/2024 23:57:JUVENILE PROBLEM

**Total Number of Calls:** 

**48** 

Printed: 2/2/2024 Page 4 of 4 Version 10.1 - Call Agency